

Dr. Mehdi HORRI

Charges

Date Charge(s) Laid:	April 13, 2023
Hearing:	Not Required
Charge(s):	Breach of Undertaking
Outcome Date:	September 22, 2023

The Executive Committee of the College of Physicians and Surgeons directs that, pursuant to section 47.6 of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981*, the Discipline Committee hear the following charges against Dr. Mehdi Horri, namely:

CHARGE NUMBER 1:

You Dr. Mehdi Horri are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981*, the particulars of which are that you failed to comply with an undertaking to the College.

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

- (a) On January 27th, 2023 the Council of the College ordered that your ability to practice medicine be suspended until you provided a satisfactory undertaking to the College.
- (b) On or about February 24th, 2023 you provided a signed undertaking to the College, including the condition "I will not have any professional encounter or any portion thereof with female patients except in the presence of a female practice monitor."
- (c) On or about March 20th, 2023 you failed to comply with your undertaking by having a professional encounter with a female patient without the presence of a female practice monitor.

CHARGE NUMBER 2:

You Dr. Mehdi Horri are guilty of unbecoming, improper, unprofessional, or discreditable conduct contrary to the provisions of section 46(o) of *The Medical Profession Act, 1981*, the particulars of which are that you failed to comply with an undertaking to the College.

The evidence that will be led in support of this charge will include one or more of the following:

cps.sk.ca 2023.10 1

Dr. Medhi HORRI

- (a) On January 27th, 2023 the Council of the College ordered that your ability to practice medicine be suspended until you provided a satisfactory undertaking to the College.
- (b) On or about February 24th, 2023 you provided a signed undertaking to the College, including the condition "I will immediately report to the College any known or suspected breaches of the terms of this undertaking by myself or any known or suspected breaches of the terms of an undertaking by a practice monitor."
- (c) On or about March 20th, 2023 you had a professional encounter with a female patient without the presence of a female practice monitor.
- (d) You failed to comply with your undertaking by failing to immediately report to the College a known or suspected breach of your undertaking.



2